B00125-3            (AUTO-8)              3/02
©  2002, Flowserve Corporation, Printed in USA
3-Position Control/Dribble Control
SR Limit Switch Method
Automax Valve Automation Systems
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Instructions
Flowserve Corporation 765 South 100 East 1978 Foreman Dr.
Flow Control Division Provo, Utah 84606 Cookeville, TN 38501

18”-22” cylinders have 1”-8 Tie Rods
24” cylinders have 1 1/4”-7 Tie Rods
How To Order:
R5 22 14 SR1 H V
(1) (2) (3)   (4) (5) (6)
Page 2 of 4
B00125-3            (AUTO-8)              3/02
©  2002, Flowserve Corporation, Printed in USA
3-Position Control/Dribble Control
SR Limit Switch Method
Automax Valve Automation Systems
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Instructions
Flowserve Corporation 765 South 100 East 1978 Foreman Dr.
Flow Control Division Provo, Utah 84606 Cookeville, TN 38501
www.flowserve.com Phone: 801 373 3028 Phone: 931 432 4021
(1) R5 - R5 Model
(2) Cylinder Size
(3) Optional Dual Cylinder Size (blank if not present)
14 - 14” Cylinder
16 - 16” Cylinder
18 - 18” Cylinder
20 - 20” Cylinder
22 - 22” Cylinder
24 - 24” Cylinder
Note: larger cylinder is listed first, if present. See Torque
Charts for available combinations.
(4) Fail-Safe Option
DA - Double Acting
SRxx Spring Return, where ‘xx’ denotes air pressure
at balanced torque
(5) Override Option
Blank - none
H - Hydraulic Override
Actuator Weights and Volumes
  Actuator Volume    Weights (lb.)
   Model   (in3) DA SR40 SR60 SR80 SR100
R514 3,233 932 N/A N/A N/A N/A
R51414 6,466 1,199 N/A N/A N/A N/A
R516 4,222 1,066 N/A N/A N/A 2,040
R51614 7,455 1,333 N/A N/A N/A N/A
R51616 8,444 1,467 N/A N/A N/A N/A
R518 5,344 1,180 1,938 1,992 2,153 2,260
R51816 9,566 1,581 N/A N/A N/A N/A
R51818 10,688 1,695 N/A N/A N/A N/A
R520 6,597 1,297 2,035 2,253 2,378 2,559
R52020 13,194 1,929 N/A N/A N/A N/A
R522 7,983 1,463 2,276 2,437 2,725 2,888
R52214 11,216 N/A 2,704 2,992 3,274 3,437
R524 9,500 1,730 2,686 2,811 3,155 3,274
R52416 13,722 N/A 3,212 3,556 3,838 N/A
(7) Trim Option
Blank - standard materials, polyurethane paint
E - standard materials, white epoxy coating
G - standard materials, gray epoxy coating
M - marine trim
Example: R5 with dual 18” cylinders, double acting, with
epoxy paint is R5I8I8DAE.
Seal Kits:
Standard - R(Actuator Base Model)SKB
High Temp - R(Actuator Base Model)SKV
Low Temp - R(Actuator Base Model)SKL
Example: High Temp. viton seal kit for R522145R80 is
R52214SKV.
(6) Temperature Option
Blank - standard -20o to 180oF (nitrile seals)
V - high temperature  0o TO 300oF (viton)
L - Low Temperature -55o to 180oF (nitrile)
Page 3 of 4
B00125-3            (AUTO-8)              3/02
©  2002, Flowserve Corporation, Printed in USA
3-Position Control/Dribble Control
SR Limit Switch Method
Automax Valve Automation Systems